## REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES **BATANGAS CITY**

#### OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

# EXCERPT FROM THE MINUTES OF THE REGULAR SESSION HELD BY THE MEMBERS OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF BATANGAS CITY ON JUNE 24, 2019 AT THE SANGGUNIAN SESSION HALL

PRESENT:	
Hon. Emilio Francisco A. Berberabe Jr.,	Presiding Officer
Hon. Aileen Grace A. Montalbo,	Councilor
Hon. Sergie Rex M. Atienza,	cc
Hon. Hamilton G. Blanco,	cc
Hon. Alyssa Renee A. Cruz,	cc
Hon. Oliver Z. Macatangay,	cc
Hon. Armando C. Lazarte,	cc
Hon. Karlos Emmanjuel A. Buted,	cc
Hon. Julian B. Villena,	.44
Hon. Gerardo A. Dela Roca,	cc
Hon. Nestor E. Dimacuha,	22
Hon. Nelson J. Chavez,	cc
Hon. Julian Pedro M. Pastor,	44
Hon. Angelito "Dondon" A. Dimacuha,	ABC-Rep.
Hon. Marjorie A. Manalo,	SK-Fed. Pres.

"On motion of Councilor Montalbo seconded by Councilor Villena, the following Resolution was Adopted:

### **RESOLUTION NO. 177 S. 2019**

# REFERRING TO THE COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS THE REOUEST FOR REALIGNMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS IN THE OFFICE OF THE CITY ACCOUNTANT AND THE SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGETS OF BARANGAYS STA. RITA APLAYA AND STA. CLARA, BOTH OF BATANGAS CITY

RESOLVED, to refer to the Committee on Appropriations for its study and recommendations the following:

- Letter from the City Mayor Beverley Rose A. Dimacuha re: Realignment of Appropriations in the Office of the City Accountant.
- Letter from the City Budget Officer, Mrs. Elizabeth Q. Delos Reyes re: Supplemental Budgets for Calendar Year 2019 of Barangays Sta. Rita Aplaya (SB1) and Sta. Clara (SB2), both of Batangas City.

#### **UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED."**

# Continuation of Resolution No. 177 S. 2019

# REFERRING TO THE COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS THE REQUEST FOR REALIGNMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS IN THE OFFICE OF THE CITY ACCOUNTANT AND THE SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGETS OF BARANGAYS STA. RITA APLAYA AND STA. CLARA, BOTH OF BATANGAS CITY

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution No. 177 S. 2019 was approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod of Batangas City during its Regular Session held on June 24, 2019.

OLIVA D. TELEGATO

Secretary Sangguniang Panlungsod

ATTESTED:

EMILIO FRANCISCO A. BERBERABE J

Presiding Officer

ODT/ ystingchuy...